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Looking for
Centres of

Excellence
for nonwovens?

Centre Européen des Textiles Innovants 
www.ceti.com

 Isabelle Cornu
isabelle.cornu@ceti.com

Centre technique du papier  
www.webCTP.com

 Laurence Leroy 
laurence.leroy@webCTP.com

DITF 
www.ditf.de

 Ingo Windschiegl
ingo.windschiegl@ditf.de

IFTH – Institut francais du Textile   
et de l'Habillement 
www.ifth.org

 Jerôme Douce
jdouce@ifth.org

ITA Group 
www.ita.rwth-aachen.de

 Dr.-Ing. Frederik Cloppenburg
frederik.cloppenburg@ita.rwth-aachen.de

STFI Chemnitz 
www.stfi.de

 Patrick Engel M.Sc.
patrick.engel@stfi.de

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB 
www.ri.se

 Anja Lund
anja.lund@ri.se

The Nonwovens Institute   
www.thenonwoveninstitute.com

 Behnam Pourdeyhimi
bpourdey@ncsu.edu

University of Leeds    
www.leeds.ac.uk

 Stephen Russell
s.j.russell@leeds.ac.uk

VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland   
www.vttresearch.com

 Taina Kamppuri  
taina.kamppuri@vtt.fi

BTTG -Testing Certification   
www.bttg.co.uk

 Tori Vincent
onestopshop@bttg.co.uk

Centexbel   
www.centexbel.com

 Luc Ruys
lr@centexbel.be

Eurofins ATS 
www.eurofins.com

 Armelle Davy Bevilacqua
armelledavybevilacqua@eurofins.com 
Eurofins CPT 

 Jennifer Pyle
jenniferpyle@eurofins.de

Galab Laboratories  
www.galab.de

 Dr. Eckard Jantzen
eckard.jantzen@galab.de

Hy-tec Hygiene Technology  
www.hytec-group.de

 Dr. Edgar Herrmann
edgar.herrmann@hytec-group.de

Innovhub   
www.innovhub.com

 Giovanni Testa 
giovanni.testa@mi-camcom.it

SGS – CRS – Hygiene Division  
www.sgs.com

 Cedric Schoorens
cedric.schoorens@sgs.com

SGS Institut Fresenius GMBH 
www.institut-fresenius.de

 Matthäus Ryl
matthaeus.ryl@sgs.com 
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Polymers (as a raw material) 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1

M
A

T
E

R
IA

LS

Man-made Cellulosic Fibres 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1

Natural Fibres 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1

Synthetic Fibres (PP, PE, PET) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1

Paper/Cellulose 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 1

Nanomaterials 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 1

TE
C
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S

Short Fibre Airlaid 2 1 3 1 1 3 3 1 3 TEC
H

N
O

LO
G

IES

Carding 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

Long Fibre Airlaid 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1

Wetlaid 2 3 1 3 1 1 1

Spunmelt 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1

Nano Spinning Technologies 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 2

C
A

PA
B

IL
IT

IE
S

Fundamental Research 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1

C
A

PA
B

ILIT
IES

Technology and Process Development 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

Application Development 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1

Computational Modelling 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2

Materials from Renewable Resources 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3

Smart Materials 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2

High performance materials & Light weight structures 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1

Functional Materials (Dyeing, coating, printing, plasma treatment..) 3 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 2

Recycling 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

3D/Additive Manufacturing 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 3
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Project Management/Development work 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

S
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Nonwovens Pilot Facilities 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1

Nonwovens Lab Scale Facilities 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Consultancy 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

Training Courses 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1

PhDs Opportunities 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3

Mechanical Testing/Certification Lab 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1

Performance testing of Absorbent Hygiene Products 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1

Chemical analysis 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1

Looking for
Centres of
Excellence
for nonwovens?

rating scale : 1 strong specialized focus | 2 high degree of expertise | 3 competence offered


